LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 8, 2026
https://legilist.com

Miss Kathleen M. Rice

Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: House
State: NY < District: 4

Service: 2015-2023

M ost recent Congress: 117

Biography

A Representative from New York. Born in Manhattan, New York County, N. Y., February 15, 1965. Graduated from
Garden City High School, Garden City, N. Y., 1983. B. A., Catholic University of America, Washington, D. C. , 1987. J.
D., Touro Law Center, Long Island, N. Y., 1991. Lawyer. Nassau County, N. Y., district attorney, 2005-2014.
Unsuccessful candidate for election as New York state attorney general in 2010. Elected as a Democrat to the One
Hundred Fourteenth and to the three succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2015-January 3, 2023). Was not a candidate
for reelection to the One Hundred Eighteenth Congress in 2022.

L egidative Activity (2015-2023)

Bills sponsored: 94
Bills cosponsored: 1723

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
117 HRES Supporting the designation of the week beginning November 14, Referred to the House Committee on Education
1489 2022, as "National Apprenticeship Week". and Labor.

Updated Nov 17, 2022

117 HRES Supporting the designation of June 26, 2022, as the "International  Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime,
1175 Day against Drug Abuse and lllicit Trafficking”. Terrorism, and Homeland Security.
Updated Nov 1, 2022

117 HR For the relief of Ted Simonson and Reoforce, Inc. Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution,
3803 Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties.

Updated Nov 1, 2022
117 HR Humane Retirement Act Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
9072 Updated Sep 30, 2022
117 HR COVID-19 Commuter Benefits Distribution Act Referred to the House Committee on Ways and
7754 Means.

Updated May 12, 2022


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

117 HR
6267

117 HR
4042

117
HRES
366

117 HR
7077

117 HR
1193

Title

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 15
Chestnut Street in Suffern, New York, as the "Sergeant Gerald T. 'Jerry"

Donnellan Post Office".

Aviation Funding Stability Act of 2021

Promoting awareness of motorcyclist profiling and encouraging collaboration
and communication with the motorcycle community and law enforcement
officials to prevent instances of profiling.

Empowering the U.S. Fire Administration Act

Cardiovascular Advances in Research and Opportunities Legacy Act

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No: 117-294.
Updated Dec 27, 2022

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar
No. 484.
Updated Dec 23, 2022

Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 1531,
H. Res. 366 is considered passed House.
(text: CR H10074

Updated Dec 23, 2022

Became Public Law No: 117-246.
Updated Dec 20, 2022

Became Public Law No: 117-244.
Updated Dec 20, 2022

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

