



## Miss Kathleen M. Rice

**Party:** Democratic • **Chamber:** House

**State:** NY • **District:** 4

**Service:** 2015–2023

**Most recent Congress:** 117

### Biography

A Representative from New York. Born in Manhattan, New York County, N. Y. , February 15, 1965. Graduated from Garden City High School, Garden City, N. Y. , 1983. B. A. , Catholic University of America, Washington, D. C. , 1987. J. D. , Touro Law Center, Long Island, N. Y. , 1991. Lawyer. Nassau County, N. Y. , district attorney, 2005-2014. Unsuccessful candidate for election as New York state attorney general in 2010. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Fourteenth and to the three succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2015-January 3, 2023). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Eighteenth Congress in 2022.

### Legislative Activity (2015–2023)

**Bills sponsored:** 94

**Bills cosponsored:** 1723

### Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
117 HRES 1489	Supporting the designation of the week beginning November 14, 2022, as "National Apprenticeship Week".	Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor. Updated Nov 17, 2022
117 HRES 1175	Supporting the designation of June 26, 2022, as the "International Day against Drug Abuse and Illicit Trafficking".	Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security. Updated Nov 1, 2022
117 HR 3803	For the relief of Ted Simonson and Reoforce, Inc.	Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties. Updated Nov 1, 2022
117 HR 9072	Humane Retirement Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Sep 30, 2022
117 HR 7754	COVID–19 Commuter Benefits Distribution Act	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated May 12, 2022

## Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
117 HR 6267	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 15 Chestnut Street in Suffern, New York, as the "Sergeant Gerald T. 'Jerry' Donnellan Post Office".	Became Public Law No: 117-294. Updated Dec 27, 2022
117 HR 4042	Aviation Funding Stability Act of 2021	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 484. Updated Dec 23, 2022
117 HRES 366	Promoting awareness of motorcyclist profiling and encouraging collaboration and communication with the motorcycle community and law enforcement officials to prevent instances of profiling.	Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 1531, H. Res. 366 is considered passed House. (text: CR H10074 Updated Dec 23, 2022
117 HR 7077	Empowering the U.S. Fire Administration Act	Became Public Law No: 117-246. Updated Dec 20, 2022
117 HR 1193	Cardiovascular Advances in Research and Opportunities Legacy Act	Became Public Law No: 117-244. Updated Dec 20, 2022